507193860 03/23/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7240710

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                     | Execution Date |  |
|--------------------------|----------------|--|
| ITN ENERGY SYSTEMS, INC. | 12/17/2021     |  |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | STORION ENERGY, INC. |  |
|-----------------|----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 8130 SHAFFER PARKWAY |  |
| City:           | LITTLETON            |  |
| State/Country:  | COLORADO             |  |
| Postal Code:    | 80127                |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 17702279 |  |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: USPTOPATENTMAIL@CANTORCOLBURN.COM

**Correspondent Name:** CANTOR COLBURN LLP

Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH ST Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | EXD0218USC         |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | H. M. BEDINGFIELD  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /H.M. Bedingfield/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 03/23/2022         |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=8WG6575#page1.tif

REEL: 060223 FRAME: 0438

**PATENT** 507193860

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ITN Energy Systems, Inc., a Colorado corporation, with a mailing address of 8130 Shaffer Parkway, Littleton, Colorado 80127, is the owner of the patents summarized in Exhibit A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Storion Energy, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and having an office and place of business at 8130 Shaffer Parkway, Littleton, Colorado 80127 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor summarized in Exhibit A attached hereto,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors, or assigns, the entire right, title, interest, and goodwill in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by said patents summarized in Exhibit A. The Effective Date of this assignment shall be the last date set forth below.

ITN ENERGY SYSTEMS, INC.

By:

Chairman Title:

12/17/24

#### SCHEDULE A

| Title  | Country | Application | Patent No. | Filing Date       |
|--|---------|-------------|------------|-------------------|
| APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR THE DESIGN AND MANUFACTURE OF THEM-FILM ELECTROCHEMICAL DEVICES | US      | 09/930,553  | 6,772,801  | July 23, 2001     |
| FLOATING FRAME PLATE ASSEMBLY  | 1.38    | 16/622,718  |            | December 13, 2019 |
| SEGMENTED FRAMES FOR REDOX FLOW<br>BATTERIES   | us      | 16/643,790  | Pending    | March 2, 2020     |
| CO-MODDED COMPONENTS OF A REDOX FLOW BATTERY STACK.                                      | 798     | 16/714,171  | Pending    | December 13, 2019 |

PATENT REEL: 060223 FRAME: 0439